
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:147
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2001
ARRANGEMENTS FOR HAJ PILGRIMS
ANNA SAHEB M.K. PATIL

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Haj Pilgrims were not satisfied with the arrangements made by the Central Haj Committee during this year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reasons therefor; and

(d) the remedial measures proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JASWANT SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.

(d) The Government and the Central Haj Committee strive continuously to both improve and enhance the facilities for Indian pilgrims every year.
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